
RAJASTHAN STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT & INVESTMENT CORPORATION 

LIMITED: UDYOG BHAWAN, TILAK MARG, JAIPUR 

No: Legal/fee/04/2013| ue 3 
Date: 07, February, 2014 

OFFICE-ORDER 

Sub: Revision in fees payable to Panel Advocates of the Corporation. 

1. In. supersession of earlier Office Order No. Legal/A&M/717/2002/44 dated 

06.08.2002 and Office Order No. Legal/A&M/717/2002/450 dated 08.08.2002 etc, 

the Working Committee of the Board of Directors of the Corporation vide item No. 

12 of the meeting held on 6" January 2014 has accorded approval for revision of 

fees payable to the Panel Advocates of the Corporation as under: 

S.N. 
1. 

Fees in Rs. 

30,000 
Name of Courts 

** 

Supreme Court, New Delhi 

2. Competitive Commission (MRTP), New Delhi 

3. AAIFR/BIFR, New Delhi 
4. National Consumer Redressal Commission, New Delhi 

5. National Green Tribunal, New Delhi 

Delhi High Court/ Other High Court Except Rajasthan 

| High Court 
Debt Recovery Tribunal (Except Jaipur)/Debt Recovery 

Appellate Tribunal (DRAT), New Delhi 
8. Provident Fund Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi 

9. Rajasthan High Court, Jaipur/ Jodhpur 

State Consumer Redressal Commission, Jaipur 

11. Revenue Board of Rajasthan 

Debt Recovery Tribunal (DRT), Jaipur 

21,000 

21,000 
21,000 
21,000 

21,000 
6. 

7. 
21,000 

21,000 
12,000 

12,000 

12,000 

7,500 
7,500 

10. 

12. 
13. Arbitrator 
14. Revenue Appellate Authority 

15. Provident Fund Commissioner/ Asstt. PF Commissioner 

16. Divisional Commissioner 

17. Information Commission 

7,500 

7,500 

7,500 
5,000 

7,500 
5,000 18. Settlement Commissioner 

Commissioner Disabled Person 

District Cpllector/ Addl. Collector 

District Judge/Addi. District Judge 

19. 7,500 
7,500 

7,500 
5,000 
7,500 
5,000 

20. 

21 
District Forum, Consumer Protection 

23. Director Local Bodies/ Add. Director, Local Bodies 

24. Industrial Tribunal/ Labour Court 

25. Subordinate Civil Courts 

22. 



Name of Courts Fees in Rs. S.N. 
L 26. Sub Divisional Officer Asstt. Collector 

27. Land Acquisition Officer 
28.Payment wage Authority. 
29.Labour Conciliation Oficer 

5,000 
5,000 
5,000 

5,000 

2. The Revised fees will be paiable in new cases only, whereas old.cases will be dealt 
with as per order dated 06-08-2002. The Fee will be paid by; respective Unit Heads 

at thefr level without seeking further approval of the Controling Officers. 

3. Clerkage 10% of fees will also be paid to the panet advócates. Actual expenses 

ncurred/to be incurred by Panel Advocates in attending cases will be paid to them. 

50%. of the fee will be paid after filing of Writ/Repy/appealisLP/Sult etc. and 

balance 50%.will be paid after final disposal of the.case. 
Panel Advocates wilt be paid 20%. of the prestcribed fees for court cases for 

tendering wTitten opinion in the matters referres-to-them by- Eeeutive. 

Director/Managing Director 
5The.Committee bo sithorised the Mansping Directoeto.sancioh speciad fees i 

special cases in phce of payable fees to the panel sdvocates and. aso tö the 
Advocate General Additional Advocate General ff: requlred, "ooking to the 

urgencyfimportance of the matter. 

6. The Committee also accorded ex-post- facto approval to the order No. 

Legal/Fee/4/08/437 dated 4-12-2013 issued in respect of payment of fees to 

Advovate General/Additional Genral of GoR and their assisting counsel appointed 

for and on behf of the Corporatio 

7 This Order will be applicable with immedlate effect" 

-. 

. 

. 

' ' * 

Rdvis M 
Copy to 
1 Sr. PS to Chaiman, RIICO 
2. P.S. to Managing Director RIICO, 

P.S. to Executive Director, RICO 3 
4. AlfControlling Officers 

All Legal Officer[ Ho/Unit Offices 

All Unit Heäds 
7, All Panei Advocates of RiICO 

4 

5. 
. 

* 

' ' '" " "'| 
. 

' 

6 

i 8 Concerned Filec*; 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

